

Dated: 10.01.2025

To,
The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
BSE Scrip code – [544158]
Equity ISIN INEOR6Z01013

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla complex,
Bandra, Mumbai – 400 051
NSE Scrip code – [SRM]

Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to the above subject, please find enclosed herewith Confirmation Certificate dated December 31, 2024 under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 issued by Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For SRM Contractors Limited

Sanjay Mehta Managing Director DIN: 02274498

Enclosure: As above

SRM CONTRACTORS LIMITED

(Formerly known as 'SRM CONTRACTORS PRIVATE LIMITED')

CIN: U45400JK2008PLC002933

Regd. Office: Sector-3, Near BJP Head Office, Trikuta Nagar, Jammu-180012

Telefax: 0191 2472729. Email:srmcontractors@gmail.com;

GSTIN: 01AAMCS4397M1ZT



Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd.

S E B I REGISTERED CATEGORY I REGISTRAR 8 TRANSFER AGENT



A-802, Samudra Complex off C G Road Navrangpura Near Girish Cold Drinks Ahmedabad -380009. Tel No:- +91 07940024135.

Ref No. BSS/SE-AU Date: 31 Dec 2024

SRM CONTRACTORS LIMITED 1,SECTOR-3 NEAR BJP HEAD OFFICE, TRIKUTA NAGAR JAMMU JAMMU AND KASHMIR 180012

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31 Dec 2024.

Ref: NSDL/CIR/II/5/2019 dated 25th January, 2019 CDSL/OPS/RTA/POLICY/2019/14 dated 25th January, 2019. SEBI vide its letter ref no. MRD/DOP2/DSA2/OW/2019/2498/1 dated 24/01/2019

In reference to the above captioned regulation, We confirm that no dematerialization request for equity shares of your Company has received during the period 30 Sep 2024 to 31 Dec 2024.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534